

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 699/2017

STATE

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Arun Kumar Rathi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

16.11.2017

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the respondent.

Re-notify on 08.03.2018.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2017

ns