



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 699/2017**

**STATE**

..... Appellant

Represented by: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP with  
SI Gurcharan Singh PS New  
Ashok Nagar.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR**

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. R.K. Bali, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**08.03.2018**

%

Personal bond and surety bond have been furnished by the  
respondent.

Admit.

List in due course.

**MUKTA GUPTA, J.**

**MARCH 08, 2018**

**'ga'**