



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 699/2017

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State

Versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.11.2022

1. List in the category of '*Regulars*' in due course.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is at liberty to file the written synopsis alongwith relevant judgments within six weeks from today.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022

p'ma