



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 699/2017

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nihar Dagar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks an adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. At his request, renotify on 11.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

sn