



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 699/2017**
STATE

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for StateAppellant

versus

AJAY KUMAR

Through:Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 02.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rs